

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 218
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "changes;" insert "providing for the application of this Act;".

On page 3, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall be construed only prospectively and may not be applied or interpreted to have any effect on or application to any vehicular accident occurring before the effective date of this Act.";

in lines 15 and 20, strike "2." and "3.", respectively, and substitute "3." and "4.", respectively; and in line 21, strike "2" and substitute "3".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "CONVICTED" in line 34 down through "4." in line 35.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, strike "5." and "6.", respectively, and substitute "4." and "5.", respectively.